

07-10-2002

Form PTO-1595

NT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATEN .	102148849 Ind Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Teleflex (Canada) Limited	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: 3062957 Nova Scotia Limited
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🔁 Yes 🍱 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
📮 Assignment 📮 Merger	Street Address: 3831 No. 6 Road
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 3031 No. 0 Noad
Other Amalgamation	
	City: Richmond, BC State: Canada Zip: V6V 1P6
Execution Date: June 3, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔀 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/012,796; 09/429,494; 09/916,199; 09/996,958; 10/042,272; 10/076,612; 10/133,647	B. Patent No.(s) 5,002,510; 5,213,527; 5,349,818; 5,427,045; 5,481,871; 5,717,330; 5,878,950; 5,997,370 6,012,646; 6,082,625; Design Patent No.: 344,089
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 18
Name: Norman M. Cameron	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$720.00
Internal Address:	∑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Suite 1401 - 1166 Alberni Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Vancouver, BC State: Canada Zip: V6E 3Z3	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Norman M. Cameron Name of Person Signing	July 1, 2002 Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Total number of pages including cover shoot, accommends and documents.	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

00000054 09012796 720.00 DP

01 FC:581

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

M0200

PATENT REEL: 013045 FRAME: 0998



CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION

Companies Act

Registry Number

3062957

I hereby certify that

3065596 NOVA SCOTIA LIMITED

SERMATECH (CANADA) INC.

ADVANCED THERMODYNAMICS LTD.

OFI CONTROL SYSTEMS INC.

TELEFLEX (CANADA) LIMITED

PILLING WECK (CANADA) INC.

having entered into an amalgamation subsequently approved by Order of the Supreme Court of Nova Scotia, have amalgamated and the name of the amalgamated company is:

3062957 NOVA SCOTIA LIMITED

RECORDED: 07/03/2002

and the amalgamation is approved by the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies effective this date and the company is limited.

Beputy Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

June 3, 2002

Date of Amalgamation

PATENT REEL: 013045 FRAME: 0999